© LUMITECH Lighting Solution GmbH Technologiepark A-8380 Jennersdorf | Tel +43 (0)3329 90900 0 Fax +43 (0)3329 90900 10 office@lumitech.com www.lumitech.com
All rights reserved. The product may differ from the photos. The technical content corresponds to the conditions valid at the time of publication and is subject to change without notice.
❘❙❚ 1
EDGE LIGHT SYSTEM
Last Revision: 20.03.2020 PI-LED_Edge_Light_LMU2_en
❘❙❚ TECHNICAL DATA 1 LED module 2 LED modules 3 LED modules
Luminous source SMD LED modules
Supply voltage 48V DC

The PI-LED Edge Light System must be operated only after complete
configuration and cabling.
The PI-LED Edge Light System must not be operated with less or more
LED modules than provided for the system. Operation with a wrong
number of LED modules can lead to destruction of the LED modules.
❘❙❚ ORDERING DATA AND TECHNICAL DATA – PI-LED EDGE LIGHT SYSTEM
Type Description* Control mode
Cable
[mm]
Lum. flux
[lm]
Voltage
[V DC]
Power
[W]
LTS-02520-15-EL PI-LED Edge 2500LM / 1x560mm / 19W / DALI DT8 / 700mm DALI DT8 700 2,500 48 19
LTS-02520-16-EL PI-LED Edge 2500LM / 1x560mm / 19W / ZigBee 3.0 / 700mm ZigBee 3.0 700 2,500 48 19
LTS-05020-15-EL PI-LED Edge 5000LM / 2x560mm / 38W / DALI DT8 / 700mm DALI DT8 700 5,000 48 38
LTS-05020-16-EL PI-LED Edge 5000LM / 2x560mm / 38W / ZigBee 3.0 / 700mm ZigBee 3.0 700 5,000 48 38
LTS-07520-15-EL PI-LED Edge 7500LM / 3x560mm / 57W / DALI DT8 / 700mm DALI DT8 700 7,500 48 57
LTS-07520-16-EL PI-LED Edge 7500LM / 3x560mm / 57W / ZigBee 3.0 / 700mm ZigBee 3.0 700 7,500 48 57
LTS-02521-15-EL PI-LED Edge TP 2500LM / 1x560mm / 19W / DALI DT8 / 700mm DALI DT8 700 2,500 48 19
LTS-02521-16-EL PI-LED Edge TP 2500LM / 1x560mm / 19W / ZigBee 3.0 / 700mm ZigBee 3.0 700 2,500 48 19
LTS-05021-15-EL PI-LED Edge TP 5000LM / 2x560mm / 38W / DALI DT8 / 700mm DALI DT8 700 5,000 48 38
LTS-05021-16-EL PI-LED Edge TP 5000LM / 2x560mm / 38W / ZigBee 3.0 / 700mm ZigBee 3.0 700 5,000 48 38
LTS-07521-15-EL PI-LED Edge TP 7500LM / 3x560mm / 57W / DALI DT8 / 700mm DALI DT8 700 7,500 48 57
LTS-07521-16-EL PI-LED Edge TP 7500LM / 3x560mm / 57W / ZigBee 3.0 / 700mm ZigBee 3.0 700 7,500 48 57
*TP means „Thermal Pad“: The LED modules belonging to the corresponding article are covered with a thermally conductive foil.
LMU
tc Punkt on the LMU =
any position on the